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SERVER PRO - MONZA
QUALIFICA

Rank Car model Car number Team Drivers Best lap Gap to first (best time)

Erik Del Fante [ITJ]
1 Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019 179 01:47:082 00:00:000
Carlo D'Elia [ITJ]

Luca Degano [G17]
2 Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019 347 01:47:150 00:00:068
Simone Di Nicola [G17]

Simone Bisoglio [SPQR]
3 Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019 201 01:47:345 00:00:263
Emanuele Nossan [SPQR]

Giovanni Pippo [ITJ]
4 Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019 180 01:47:397 00:00:315
Michele Romano [ITJ]

Patrick Pellegrino [G17]
5 Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019 923 01:47:417 00:00:335
Fabio Zanellato [G17]

Marco D'Elia [GTWR]
6 Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019 119 01:47:427 00:00:345
Emilio Tedesco [GTWR]

7 Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019 17 William Bruni [G17] 01:47:520 00:00:438



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Car model

Mclaren 720s GT3 2019

Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019

BMW M4 GT3 2022

Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019

Mclaren 720s GT3 2019

Aston Martin AMR V8 Vantage GT3 2019

Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019

MclLaren 720s GT3 2019

Porsche 991 Il GT3 R

Car number

96

27

127

100

181

32

272

Team Drivers
Loris Midiri [G17]
Danilo Santoro [JAET]
Luca Losio [JAET]
Daniele Napoleone [DSCL]
Matteo Vercelli [DSCL]
Antonio Fedele [JAESA]
Stefano Battistella [JAESA]
David Kalocsai [SFE]
Andrea Forte [SFE]
Guglielmo Filippi [JAESA]
Fabrizio Campanella [JAESA]
Lorenzo Magnani [Gato]
Marco Lomi [Gato]
Guido Mitra [ITJ]
Massimiliano Mazzocchi [ITJ]
Francesco Giardinetto [CR]

William Puntorieri [CR]

Munier Khabir [RRT]

01:47:625

01:47:645

01:47:660

01:47:672

01:47:757

01:47:805

01:47:885

01:47:895

01:47:992

Best lap

Gap to first (best time)

00:00:543

00:00:563

00:00:578

00:00:590

00:00:675

00:00:723

00:00:803

00:00:813

00:00:910



Rank

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Car model

Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo 2020

Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019

BMW M4 GT3 2022

Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo 2020

Aston Martin AMR V8 Vantage GT3 2019

Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo 2020

BMW M4 GT3 2022

Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo 2020

BMW M4 GT3 2022

Car number

958

521

522

94

47

183

222

77

Team Drivers
Lorenzo Gianessi [RRT]
Biagio Cutrale [RNM]
Daniele Pasquinelli [RNM]
Nicolas Magoni [DLT]
Stefano Bonsignore [DLT]
Leonardo Grigis [DLT]
Francesco Foresti [DLT]
Francesco Lombardo [Fire]
Francesco Atzori [Fire]
Marcello Caneschi [SRT]
Alessandro Ricciardiello [SRT]
Kevin Biston [ITJ]
Amdrea Malvone [ITJ]
Kevin Mongodi [BSe]
Pierre Ferrari [BSe]
Andrea Ferraro [VRT]

Ymer Dushku [VRT]

Gabriel Guidarelli [VRT]

01:48:037

01:48:122

01:48:132

01:48:150

01:48:162

01:48:217

01:48:257

01:48:365

01:48:402

Gap to first (best time)

00:00:955

00:01:040

00:01:050

00:01:068

00:01:080

00:01:135

00:01:175

00:01:283

00:01:320



Rank

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Car model

Aston Martin AMR V8 Vantage GT3 2019

Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo 2020

Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo 2020

Audi R8 LMS GT3 evo Il 2022

BMW M4 GT3 2022

Mercedes AMG GT3 2020

Audi R8 LMS GT3 evo Il 2022

BMW M4 GT3 2022

Car number

55

210

52

78

836

445

891

319

Team Drivers
Riccardo Albizzati [VRT]

Francesco Adamu [AIDA]
Carlo Barberi [AIDA]
Alessio Carollo [DSCP]
Davide Viteritti [DSCP]
Demetrio Artuso [MGS]
Giovanni Di Marco [MGS]
Salvatore Ferrandino [AMS]
Luca Gagliardini [AMS]
Lorenzo Maggiolo [CR]
Manuel Mele [CR]
Alessandro Premi [TRPe]
Carlo Bilello [TRPe]
Simone Massimi [AMS]

Valerio D'Arcangelo [AMS]

Michael Comazzetto [MSI]

Davide De Marco [MSI]

Best lap

01:48:405

01:48:485

01:48:535

01:48:577

01:48:585

01:48:602

01:48:735

N/A

Gap to first (best time)

00:01:323

00:01:403

00:01:453

00:01:495

00:01:503

00:01:520

00:01:653

N/A



Rank

Car model

Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019

McLaren 720s GT3 2019

Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019

BMW M4 GT3 2022

Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019

Aston Martin AMR V8 Vantage

GT3 2019

Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019

McLaren 720s GT3 2019

Car
number

179

180

96

27

100

347

127

Team

Erik Del Fante [ITJ]

Carlo D'Elia [ITJ]

Danilo Santoro [JAET]
Luca Losio [JAET]
Giovanni Pippo [ITJ]
Michele Romano [ITJ]
Antonio Fedele [JAESA]
Stefano Battistella [JAESA]
David Kalocsai [SFE]
Andrea Forte [SFE]
Lorenzo Magnani [Gato]
Marco Lomi [Gato]

Luca Degano [G17]
Simone Di Nicola [G17]
Guglielmo Filippi [JAESA]

Fabrizio Campanella [JAESA]

GARA

Laps

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

66

Total Time including
penalties

02h:00:45:412

02h:00:51:044

02h:01:14:758

02h:01:15:228

02h:01:16:684

02h:01:29:641

02h:01:39:562

02h:01:49:052

Gap to previous

00:00:000

00:05:632

00:23:714

00:00:470

00:01:456

00:12:957

00:09:921

00:09:490

Gap to first

00:00:000

00:05:632

00:29:346

00:29:816

00:31:272

00:44:229

00:54:150

01:03:640

Best lap for the car

01:48:277

2nd race lap time

01:48:275
1st race lap time

01:48:575

01:48:607

01:48:600

01:48:690

01:48:635

01:48:620



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Car model

MclLaren 720s GT3 2019

Aston Martin AMR V8 Vantage
GT3 2019

BMW M4 GT3 2022

Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo 2020

Audi R8 LMS GT3 evo Il 2022

Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo 2020

Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo 2020

BMW M4 GT3 2022

Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019

Car
number

32

522

958

78

183

836

181

Team

Francesco Giardinetto [CR]

William Puntorieri [CR]

Francesco Adamu [AIDA]
Carlo Barberi [AIDA]
Leonardo Grigis [DLT]
Francesco Foresti [DLT]
Biagio Cutrale [RNM]
Daniele Pasquinelli [RNM]
Salvatore Ferrandino [AMS]
Luca Gagliardini [AMS]
Kevin Biston [ITJ]

Amdrea Malvone [ITJ]
Andrea Ferraro [VRT]
Ymer Dushku [VRT]
Lorenzo Maggiolo [CR]

Manuel Mele [CR]

Guido Mitra [ITJ]

Massimiliano Mazzocchi [ITJ]

Laps

66

66

66

66

65

65

65

65

65

Total Time including
penalties

02h:02:04:393

02h:02:10:064

02h:02:28:470

02h:02:35:900

02h:00:52:510

02h:01:01:675

02h:01:03:304
post race penalty: 15s

02h:01:04:154

02h:01:23:096

Gap to previous

00:15:341

00:05:671

00:18:406

00:07:430

1 lap(s)

00:09:165

00:01:629

00:00:850

00:18:942

Gap to first

01:18:981

01:24:652

01:43:058

01:50:488

1 lap(s)

1 lap(s)

1 lap(s)

1 lap(s)

1 lap(s)

Best lap for the car

01:48:792

01:48:877

01:49:227

01:49:215

01:49:500

01:49:200

01:48:965

01:49:472

01:49:102



Rank

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Car model

Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019

Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019

Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019

Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo 2020

Mercedes AMG GT3 2020

BMW M4 GT3 2022

Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019

BMW M4 GT3 2022

Audi R8 LMS GT3 evo Il 2022

Car
number

119

17

521

210

445

77

201

222

891

Team

Marco D'Elia [GTWR]

Emilio Tedesco [GTWR]
William Bruni [G17]

Loris Midiri [G17]

Nicolas Magoni [DLT]
Stefano Bonsignore [DLT]
Alessio Carollo [DSCP]
Davide Viteritti [DSCP]
Alessandro Premi [TRPe]
Carlo Bilello [TRPe]
Gabriel Guidarelli [VRT]
Riccardo Albizzati [VRT]
Simone Bisoglio [SPQR]
Emanuele Nossan [SPQR]
Kevin Mongodi [BSe]
Pierre Ferrari [BSe]

Simone Massimi [AMS]

Valerio D'Arcangelo [AMS]

Laps

65

65

65

65

64

64

64

64

64

Total Time including
penalties

02h:01:27:133

02h:01:29:745

02h:01:32:033
post race penalty: 10s

02h:02:24:027

02h:00:48:206

02h:01:21:065

02h:01:24:524

02h:01:38:934

02h:01:56:688

Gap to previous

00:04:037

00:02:612

00:02:288

00:51:994

1 lap(s)

00:32:859

00:03:459

00:14:410

00:17:754

Gap to first

1 lap(s)

1 lap(s)

1 lap(s)

1 lap(s)

2 lap(s)

2 lap(s)

2 lap(s)

2 lap(s)

2 lap(s)

Best lap for the car

01:48:425

3rd race lap time

01:48:805

01:48:900

01:49:487

01:49:130

01:49:270

01:48:487

01:49:077

01:49:632



Total Time includi
Rank Car model car Team Laps LT Gap to previous

. Gap to first  Best lap for the car
number penalties

Daniele Napoleone [DSCL]
27 Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019 2 64 02h:02:37:018 00:40:330 2 lap(s) 01:49:045
Matteo Vercelli [DSCL]

Demetrio Artuso [MGS]
02h:01:06:980
28 Ferrari 488 GT3 Evo 2020 52 62 X ltv: 5 2 lap(s) 4 lap(s) 01:49:397
Giovanni Di Marco [MGS] post race penalty: >s

Munier Khabir [RRT]

29 -

DNE Porsche 991 Il GT3 R 272 43 N/A N/A N/A 01:49:540
Lorenzo Gianessi [RRT]
Munier Khabir [RRT] 02h:03:19:721

30 Porsche 991 1l GT3 R 273 18 post race penalty: 25 lap(s) 48 lap(s) 01:50:232
Lorenzo Gianessi [RRT] 130s

Marcello Caneschi [SRT]
47 16 N/A N/A N/A 01:49:262
Alessandro Ricciardiello [SRT]

31- Aston Martin AMR V8 Vantage
DNF  GT3 2019

Patrick Pellegrino [G17]
Honda NSX GT3 EVO 2019 923 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Fabio Zanellato [G17]

33-
DNF




